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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9503.70.0000

Ms. Lorianne Aldinger

Rite Aid Corporation

P.O. Box 3165

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE:
The tariff classification of a “Weaving Machine and Jewelry Craft Set” from China.

Dear Ms. Aldinger:


In your letter dated May 1, 2002, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


Item #928521, represents both the “Weaving Machine and Jewelry Craft Set.” Although assigned the same item number, the Weaving Machine and the Jewelry Craft Set are separately packaged and distinct articles. The Weaving Machine consists of a loom-like board, beads, colored thread, and an instruction booklet for children to create beadwork.  The Jewelry Craft Set consists of beads, embroidery floss, jewelry hardware, wire, a headband, and an instruction booklet for children to create jewelry and accessory pieces, such as decorative headbands, bracelets, necklaces, hair clips, and braids. Both articles are craft kits designed purely for the amusement of children.


The applicable subheading for Item #928521, “Weaving Machine and Jewelry Craft Set”, will be 9503.70.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Other toys, put up in sets or outfits, and parts and accessories thereof.   The rate of duty will be free.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Alice Wong at 646-733-3026.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

